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What to Expect:

* We will continue this weekly study into 2021 indefinitely

* The study WILL be conducted the weeks of the New Years holidays, and
findings will be released via email and on our blog as usual

* An online presentation of findings will be available for our research
subscribers on Tuesday, December 29t at 11:00am ET. There will not be
a public webinar.

* |Industry webinars will resume in the new year at the same day and time:
Tuesdays at 11:00am ET



RESEARCH OVERVIEW & METHODOLOGY

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative
sample of adult American travelers in each of
four U.S. regions

U.S.Regions

MIDWEST NORTHEAST

= Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

» Week 41 data (fielded December 18th-20th) will
be presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region
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San Francisco Chronicle @ Sign I

LOCAL // BAY AREA & STATE

‘Surge upon a surge’: Experts fear the dire
situation in California hospitals will get
worse

Q Erin Allday | Dsc 18,2020 | Updated: Dec.19,20208a.m.
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Dr. Sara Cody gave her last COVID-19 update of the year to the Santa Clara
County Board of Supervisors on Tuesday — a momentous day, with the first

coronavirus vaccines just arrived that momming.

But Cody, the county health officer, was subdued. This year, she told the
board during its virtual meeting, her disembodied voice echoing slightly,
“started so unremarkably, but has become one of the most difficult years of
the last 100.”

The county is reporting on average 1,000 new cases a day and intensive care
units at all of the hospitals are running out of beds, she said, “And today we
are reporting 24 new deaths.”

Cody broke off then, her silence heavy. One of the supervisors told her to
take her time. When Cody next spoke, her voice wavered with tears. “We
have lost 553 people in our county” since the pandemic began, she said, and
paused again to collect herself.



— Orlando Sentinel

CORONAVIRUS

CDC looks into
passengers COVID-19
death on United flight

from Orlando

By JANET MCCONNAUGHEY
ASSOCIATED PRESS
DEC 19, 2020 AT 4:48 PM
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Ellhealth

US sees record Covid-19 cases as CDC advisory
group votes to recommend Moderna vaccine

By Dakin Andone and Christina Maxouris, CNN
(O Updated 8:32 PM ET, Sat December 19, 2020

(CNN) — Covid-12 continues to ravage the United States, even as a second

coronavirus vaccine received a vote of recommendation from a commitiee at
the US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.

The CDC's Advisory Committee on Immunization and Practices (ACIP) voted
Saturday tc recommend Moderna's vaccine candidate for people 18 and oider,
following the US Food and Drug Administration's decision a day earlier to
authorize the vaccine for emergency use.



The Washington Post

Democracy Dies in Darkness

Economic Policy

Senate majority leader
announces
approximately $900
billion deal on
emergency relief
package

McConneII,-i—‘So‘humer pralse stimulus deal, say it ™
should have happened s@oner

Senate leaders on both siges of the aisle each blamed
the other for the long stint between the last coronavirus



CURRENT TRAVELER
SENTIMENT




PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the o

current coronavirus situation,

in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about
contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS
MARCH 13 — DECEMBER 20

CONCERNED ABOUT PERSONAL HEALTH (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, IN GENERAL, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY ABOUT CONTRACTING THE VIRUS?

(Base: Waves 1-41. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, . .

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200,:1,205; 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203;1,205; 1,206, 1,205, DeStInatlon ¢ A nd "yStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys. D0 YOUR RESEARCH



HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please
answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)
MARCH 13 — DECEMBER 20

CONCERNED ABOUT THE HEALTH OF FAMILY OR FRIENDS
(AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, IN GENERAL, HOW CONCERNED ARE
YOU ABOUT YOUR FRIENDS OR FAMILY CONTRACTING THE VIRUS?

(Base: Waves 1-41. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,

1,207,1,250,1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, DeStlnatlon ¢ A Nnd l“yStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH



CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)
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CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES
MARCH 13 — DECEMBER 20

[IG1P CONCERNED ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU ABOUT
THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON YOUR PERSONAL FINANCES?

(Base: Waves 1-41. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,

1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, . .

1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200,:1,205; 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203;1,205; 1,206, 1,205, DeStlnatlon ¢ A Nnd l“yStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys. D0 YOUR RESEARCH



CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on the

NATIONAL ECONOMY?

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY
MARCH 13 — DECEMBER 20

CONCERNED ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)
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QUESTION: THINKING ABOUT THE CURRENT CORONAVIRUS SITUATION, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU ABOUT
THE IMPACT IT MAY HAVE ON THE NATIONAL ECONOMY?

(Base: Waves 1-41. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, . .
1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200,:1,205; 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203;1,205; 1,206, 1,205, DeStlnatlon ¢ A Nnd lyStS

1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH
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Personal Health Concerns (6-10)

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

Friends & Family Health Concerns (6-10)

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
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75.3%

71.8%

.65.9% . .

Millennials or
younger

72.4%
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younger

Gen X

77.5%
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Boomer or older
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Boomer or older
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, 1,201
completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18-20, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-41)
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVE 41)

709 B Better or Much better
0

B Worse or Much worse
60%

50%

40.1%

40%

30%

22.8%

20%

10%

0%
Millennials or younger
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

I'm already traveling - 11.1%
I'm ready ’rc? ’rrc?vel, with no - 11.1%
hesitations
I'm ready to travel, but feel _ o
some hesitation 28.1%
| need a little more time to _ o
be ready to travel 20.1%
| need a lot more time to be _ o
ready to travel 29.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-41. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and
1,201 completed surveys.)
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Neutral

Agree, 24.2% (neither agree
, nor disagree),

23.8%

Disagree,

12.8%

Strongly

o
agree, 29.7% Strongly disagree,

9.5%

(Base: Waves 1-41. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and
1,201 completed surveys.

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Historical data
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61.1%
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57.0%
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INABILITY TO FULLY ENJOY TRAVEL RIGHT NOW

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: If | were to travel now for leisure, | would not be able to fully enjoy it.

Agree, 30.5%

Strongly
agree, 29.5%

Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),

21.2%

Strongly disagree,

5.7% Disagree, 13.1%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-41 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys.
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Historical data
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LOSS OF INTEREST IN TRAVEL

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | have lost my interest in/taste for traveling for the time being.

Agree, 26.0%

Neutral (neither

agree nor

disagree),
24.4%

Strongly
agree, 20.4%

Disagree, 17.7%
Strongly disagree,

11.5%

(Base: Waves 20, 28-41 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204,
1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys.
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
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TRAVEL GUILT

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | would feel guilty traveling right now.

Agree, 25.5%

Strongly

25.39, Neutral (neither
agree, 25.3%

agree nor
disagree),
25.6%

Strongly disagree, Disagree, 12.8%

10.8%

(Base: Waves 36-41 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and
1,201 completed surveys.)
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Historical data
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TRAVEL AS AN ESSENTIAL NEED ONLY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: Due to the Coronavirus situation, | believe travel should be limited to essential needs only.

Agree, 24.8%

Strongly
agree, 29.0% Neutral (neither
agree nor
disagree),

22.4%

Strongly disagree, Disagree, 13.0%

10.8%

(Base: Waves 29-35, 39-41 data. All respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Historical data
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 41)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe” or “Very Unsafe”

Question: At this

Traveling on a cruise line
moment, how safe would o

. Traveling bylLbus or motor coach on a group tour
you feel do'“Q each type Intercity bus travel

of travel activity? Attending a conference or convention
Attending a performance

Traveling outside the United States
Sporting events - Large venue

Go to a casino

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

respondents, 1,201 completed surveys. Sporting events - Small venue

Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft [ 59 29

Traveling on a commercial airline

(Base: Wave 41 data. All

Data collected Dec 18-20, 2020)

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Dining in a restaurant

Visiting an observation deck

Staying in a hotel

Visiting friends and relatives

Going shopping

Taking a road trip

Non-team outdoor recreation

80%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-41 COMPARISON)

% Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
Question: At this

75%
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type
o o 70%
of travel activity?
65%
(Base: Waves 1-41. All respondents, 1,201, 60%,
1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 0
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, .
1,257,1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, S4.7%
1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 55%

1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225,

1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203,

1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 50%
1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 0
completed surveys.)

45%

40%

N rﬂvrfl 5 9 A ﬂb\fb O \’\ 'l«b"b\c):\ \b"l«\ﬂ«%’b's NN be 9 ,Ql\b ,f:)rbO b O 'LO'ﬂ HoaN \%(1’64\5%\6 ’19"19 o O ’1«0

(b/ 01 /\ ’ .\(b, 01 /\ ’ b‘ ’ 6¢ (1; qz (l; qz b 0/ /‘ ’ b‘ \) b‘ \r %f b‘, \/ Q)/ 6/ \rlz qz b/ (b/ (o) 4 (bt 01 /\ ’ Q \l Q)'
N AV SNV NS N2k gl @ AP AT 0 A TAY R X W AT QY 9P 0 A AY 92 ¢ \o 20 S ! NN
W W o°

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

15.1%

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 0
close family member) asks you to take a
weekend getaway with them sometime in 8

w
=5

5.6%

]
'

N
O

10.1%
the next month.

Last week

10.6%

How excited would you be to go? (Assume
the getaway is to a place you want to visit) 6

7.9%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

16.2%

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, 1,201 completed 5.4%

surveys. Data collected Dec 18-20, 2020)

5.5%

N

" 2

O - Not at all excited 18.6%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW
MARCH 13 — DECEMBER 20

@ EXCITED TO TRAVEL RIGHT NOW (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

7.0
6.5
6.0
6.0
Nk 5.6 &.65.6 5.6 5797 5 6
5.5 5.65. 354
3.5 | 55 .35.25.3 . 52‘ : 35. 3.
50 5.5.'| ' ‘ 9 : 3
4747 2:0
4.5 4. 4.8
40 4.1
4.0
4.0
3.9 3.6
3.0
999 O 5 D9 0 50 AQA >N A 2N D SO0 YA OSSO DDA DN N PO DO
> > S O' &4 A & O e @ @ A & A AN YO O O QR R R O° A A Y 4 4 4 ¢ G
& &:b é"‘b & v VQ‘ Y'Q* vgx > & “p ‘X~° \X~° R \oo \o\ \o\ \Q\o\*g WO W 2" 2t 2 [o) oobq, RCRRCIRN Q% Q%
S

QUESTION: IMAGINE THAT A GOOD FRIEND (OR CLOSE FAMILY MEMBER) ASKS YOU TO TAKE A WEEKEND

GETAWAY WITH THEM SOMETIME IN THE NEXT MONTH. HOW EXCITED WOULD YOU BE TO GO? (ASSUME THE
GETAWAY IS TO A PLACE YOU WANT TO VISIT)

(Base: Waves 1-41. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202,

1,207,1,250,1,225,1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, DeStlnat|On ¢ A nd '.YStS
1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH



OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

10 - Extremely excited

surveys. Data collected Dec 18-20, 2020) 4

Question: At this moment, how excited 11.6% E
[ ] [ ] [ N J I

are you in Ie.armng aboui.nevtl, excmn? | ° a0 : 48.5%
travel experiences or destinations to visit? E
|
8 11.7% 2
|
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, 1,201 completed 7 _ 10.5% i
I
|
_I

7.8%

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor
unexcited

21.0%

N

3.3%

4.5%

5.3%

N

T 2.4%

O - Not at all excited 14.9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
MARCH 13 — DECEMBER 20

OPEN TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION (AVERAGE SCORE ON AN 11-POINT SCALE)

6.0

5.6 5.6 5.6

5.5 5.4 5.45.4 5.4 5.4
3.3 5.

5.2 R.25.2 5.2 S. 5,29,
5.1 5'4 5.3

5.1 .05.05.0 5.0 ) \ 5.2 5.
5.0 4.97%.4.9 5.1

5.0
4.7 4.9

4.8
4.5
4.5 4.7

44 44
4.0

3.5

5 0 A > N PA DO AN DO DO 05O
4 ’ s A’ l\l\ﬂl‘)lil‘b'l'l «' u’ W'\'\'wé b"\w'WVI\»
A AT AN A A O N A T T SR S MRS SN AR (N AR A I
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S Tt i TS T TS Ty Tttt T 00T o T Tt
L N

QUESTION: AT THIS MOMENT, HOW INTERESTED ARE YOU IN LEARNING ABOUT NEW, EXCITING TRAVEL
EXPERIENCES OR DESTINATIONS TO VISIT?

(Base: Waves 1-41. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,1,208, 1,204, 1,200,
1,212 ; 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214,1,205; 1,231, 1,365, 1,213; 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, . .
1,207, 1,250, 1,225,1,205, 1,200,:1,205; 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203 , 1,203;1,205; 1,206, 1,205, DeStInatlon ¢ A nd "yStS

1,205, 1,204, 1,206 and 1,201 completed surveys. DO YOUR RESEARCH



Excitement to Travel Right Now (6-10)

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%

60.9%

Millennials or
youngetr

49.5%

Gen X

37.5%

Boomer or older

Openness to Travel Inspiration(6-10)

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

20%

58.2%

Millennials or
younger

48.3%

Gen X

39.0%

Boomer or older



COVID-19 RELATED DESTINATION MEDIA COVERAGE

|
Question: Please think now about COVID-19 I'm not sure,
related reports you have recently seen in the media 21.09%
(newspapers, magazines, television, the Internet,
etc.).

In the PAST MONTH, do you recall seeing any
COVID-19 related reports in the media about travel

destinations where people were behaving in a
manner that would MAKE YOU FEEL
UNCOMFORTABLE VISITING?

Yes, 33.2%

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, 1,201 completed
surveys.)

No, 45.9%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



EFFECTS OF COVID-19 MEDIA COVERAGE ON DESTINATIONS

|
. . . . I
Question: How does this media Much less interested 50 4%, i 81 .2%
coverage make you feel about i
visiting these destinations in the yl
I
NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS? (Select |
Less interested o ]
one to complete the sentence) 21.8% !
I
I
Because of the way people are
behavina. | am " Neutral (Neither more nor
o 9 less interested ) 12.3%
visiting.
More interested I3°8%
(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents who recall
COVID-19 related reports in the media about travel
destinations, 401 completed surveys. Data collected Much more interested I 2.6%
Dec 18-20, 2020)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Recalls Negative Media Coverage Less Interested in Visiting Destination

(% Yes) (% Much less interested)
70% 70% 67.0%
59.3%

60% 60%

47 .9%
50% 50% ’

42.1%
40% 40%
0
30% 27.6% 28.1% 30%
. 1 I »
Millennials or Gen X Boomer or older Millennials or Gen X Boomer or older

younger younger



TRIPS CANCELLED OR POSTPONED DUE TO RECENT SURGE IN CASES

Question: Have you cancelled or

% Yes

postponed any upcoming leisure

trips because of the recent 60%

increase in COVID-19 cases seen .
d the United States? 48.8% 4947

aroun : 50% 47 .4% 46.9% =

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

38.1%

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected 40%

Dec 18-20, 2020)

30%

20%

10%

0%
November 6- November November November December 4- December December
8 13-15 20-22 27-29 o) 11-13 18-20

lllllllllllllll



TRIPS CANCELLED OR POSTPONED DUE TO RECENT SURGE IN CASES

% Yes
70%

62.3%

60%

45.8%

50%

38.7%

40%

30%

20%
Millennials or younger Gen X Boomer or older
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CASE SURGE’S IMPACT ON LIKELIHOOD TO TRAVEL

Question: Have recent increases

o

in COVID-19 cases around the % Yes
country made you LESS LIKELY to -~y
travel in the next THREE (3) ’ 62.8% 63.2% 61.1%
MONTHS? 60.2% o197 59.1%

60% 56.3% 7
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, 50%
1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020) 40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

November 6- November November November December 4- December December
8 13-15 20-22 27-29 6 11-13 18-20

Destination ¢ Analysts
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CASE SURGE’S IMPACT ON LIKELIHOOD TO TRAVEL

% LESS LIKELY to travel in the next THREE (3) MONTHS

0 -
70% 61.8% 63.9%

57.7%
60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

Millennials or younger Gen X Boomer or older

OOOOOOOOOOOOO



UPCOMING TRAVEL PLANS

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months do you currently plan to take any leisure trips? (Select all that apply)

50%
. 2020 2021
40%
35%
30%

21.2% 21.3%
20% 18.1%
15.6%
15% 12.7% 13.9% 13.8%
9.9%

10%

. B

0%

December January 2021 February  March 2021  April 2021  May 2021 June 2021 July 2021  August 2021 September October
2020 2021 2021 2021

Destination ¢Analysts (Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, 1,201 completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18-20, 2020)

00 YOUR RESEARCH

21.2%

12.3% 12.9%

8.0%

November December Sometime in | HAVE NO
2021 2021 2022 or later PLANS TO
TRAVEL
RIGHT NOW



EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: IN TOTAL, how many

leisure trips (of 50 miles or more 10 or more 3.9%
from your I;or;e)ow;"lyou take 0 I 0.7% Millennials or
next year (2021)? (Select one) Mean = 2.9 trips younger
s M 0.9%
Gen X
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, / - 1.9%
Boomer or
1,201 completed surveys. Data collected 6 2.8 older
Dec 18-20, 2020) 0.0
5 6.0%
4 9.4%
3 11.1%
2 19.2%
] 13.9%
Lero 14.2%
| don't know 16.1%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



EXPECTED INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL

Question: Do you expect to take
any international trips (i.e., travel
outside the United States) in the
NEXT TWO (2) YEARS? (Select No, 58.6%

one)

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

Yes, 27.2%

| don't know,

14.2%

lllllllllllllll



ANTICIPATED TIMING FOR NEXT INTERNATIONAL TRIP

Question: In what month do you anticipate you will take your next international trip (i.e., to a place outside the United States)?
(Select one)

50%
45% 2020 2021
40%
35%
30%
. 24.7%

20%

16.3%
15%
11.2% 10.4%
3.4%

14.3% 1327
11.2% 11.8% o 12.5%
10% A%
50/ 4.3% 5.0% 5.4%
0
E B -
0% I

December January February March  April 2021 May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August  September October November December Sometime in | have no

2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2021 2022 or plans to
later travel
outside the
USA right
now

Dastination ¢Ana lysts (Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents expecting to travel outside the USA in next two years, 310 completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18-20, 2020)

00 YOUR RESEARCH



Key Takeaways

After a sustained period of skewing towards readiness between
August and November, half of American travelers feel their
mindset around travel right now is one of hesitation and delay.

Half of travelers have cancelled or postponed trips due to
recent surges in COVID-19 cases and 61% say this surge has
made them less likely to travel in the next 3 months.

Even so, Americans—particularly younger travelers — are
increasingly open to travel inspiration.

The average traveler plans to take 2.9 leisure trips in 2021,
with Millennials planning to take even more trips.

27.2% of Americans plan to take an international trip in the
next two years—/72% of these expected international travelers
anticipates taking this trip abroad in 2021.



IMPACT OF THE
COVID-19 VACCINE
ON TRAVEL




TRAVEL UNTIL VACCINES ARE MADE WIDELY AVAILABLE

How much do you agree with the following Neutral (neither agree nor
statement? disagree), 21.0%

Statement: I'm not traveling

until vaccines are made Agree, 23.3%

widely available.

Disagree,

15.7%

49.6%

Strongly agree,

26.4% Strongly disagree,

13.7%

(Base: Waves 41 data. All respondents, 1,201
completed surveys. Data collected December 18-20,

2020)

00 YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL UNTIL VACCINES ARE MADE WIDELY AVAILABLE

How much do you agree with the following

statement?
70%
Statement: I'm not traveling
. . 60% 56.3%
until vaccines are made 54.0%
widely available.
7 50%
40.1%
40%
30%
(Base: Waves 41 data. All respondents, 1,201 20%
;oon;%I)efed surveys. Data collected December 18-20, Mi"ennials or Gen X Boomer or Older

younger

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR



EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Do you expect that you
o
will take one of the recently % Yes

developed COVID-19 vaccines? 60%

51.7%

49.6%
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, 50% :

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected 44.1% 41.5% 120 4027 ro70, 44.7%
Dec 18-20, 2020) 40% 39.2% -V /0 /70
30%
20%
10%
0%

SeptemberOctober 2- November November November November December December December

11-13 4 6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

% Yes

70%

57.1%

60%

50%

40%

33.1%

30%

20%

Millennials or younger Gen X Boomer or older

OOOOOOOOOOOOO



WILL THEY GET THEIR KIDS VACCINATED?

Question: Will you have your
children take a COVID-19
vaccine? (Select one)

No, 28.9%

(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents with

Yes, 44.0%

school-aged children, 347 completed
surveys. Data collected Dec 18-20, 2020)

45.2%

Last week

Maybe, 20.2%

| don't know,

6.9%

00 YOUR RESEARCH



EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: How safe do you
expect a COVID-19 vaccine will
ultimately be? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

50.3%

6-8

Historical data (% Safe or Very safe)

55.0%

13-15

58.6%

20-22

55.5%

November November November November December

27-29

53.3%

4-6

62.4%

December
11-13

61.6%

December

18-20



EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

RRRRRRRRRRRRR

% Safe or Very Safe

64.3%

47.2%

Millennials or younger

Gen X

74.2%

Boomer or older



VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR A RETURN TO NORMAL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your
optimism about life returning to Much more optimistic

normal (or near normal) in the

16.9% 59.2%

S T

next SIX (6) MONTHS? (Select one L::':(f’ek
to fill in the blank
) More optimistic 42.3%
The vaccine news has made me
about .
life returning to normal (or near Neutral (Ne'ﬂ?ef more nor less 33.1%
. . optimistic)
normal) in the next six months.
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, Less op’rimis’ric 5.1%
1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)
Much less optimistic 2.6%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



VACCINES AND OPTIMISM FOR TRAVEL RETURNING TO NORMAL

Question: Does recent news about
vaccine developments affect your
optimism about being able to
travel safely in the next SIX (6)

MONTHS? (Select one to fill in the
blank)

51.9%

Much more optimistic 15.7%

51.0%

Last week

36.2%

More optimistic

S S

|
\

The vaccine news has made me

about
BEING ABLE TO TRAVEL SAFELY Neutral (Neither more nor less 40.7%
o o o . (0)
in the next six months. optimistic)
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, Less optimistic 4.2%

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

Much less optimistic 3.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun
planning (or booking) any
future travel in anticipation

the COVID-19 vaccine being
widely available? (Select

No, 72.6%

one)

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

Yes, 27.4%

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

00 YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun
planning (or booking) any

0
future travel in anticipation of 7 YES
the COVID-19 vaccine being 40% y
widely available? (Select 35.9%
Y ( 35%
one)
30%
26.0%
25%
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, o 19.7 %
1,201 completed surveys. Data collected 20 A)
Dec 18-20, 2020) 15%
10%
5%
0%
Millennials or younger Gen X Boomer or older

Destination ¢Analysts



SUPPORT FOR REQUIRING VACCINATIONS IN TRAVEL SITUATIONS

Question: Imagine that proof of Support B Strongly support
having taken a COVID-19 vaccine
is REQUIRED to do each of the 60%
following travel activities.
50%
Use the scale below to indicate
how.you would feel about this 40%
requirement. (Select one for each
to complete the sentence)
30%
| would requiring
vaccination for this. 20%
23.9% 23.6%  22.5% 22.9%
] OO/ ) ) ° ) o O 0
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, ° 16.3% 21.4% 20.9%
1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
0%
Dec 18-20, 2020) Attend a play Check into a  Attend a Attend o Board a Board a Board a
or musical hotel professional convention or cruise ship domestic  international
performance sporting event conference commercial commercial
airline airline

Destination ¢Ana lysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH



GETTING BACK INTO TRAVEL AND THE VACCINE

Question: In the period 'll get back in
immediately after vaccines but carefully,
become widely available to the 37.2%,
public, how are you going to
approach getting back into travel?

. . I'll test the waters
(Pick the image that best first, 37.0%

describes you)

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

I'll jump right
back in, 10.7%

I'm not waiting
for a vaccine to
travel, 15.1%

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEAR



DREAMING, TRAVEL PLANNING AND THE COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: With the first COVID-19 "
vaccine now being distributed in I’'m actively planning a 2021.’rrip(s) including making 17.8% i
the U.S., which best describes reservations i
your feelings about travel in i“"'
20212 i

|

|

I'm starting to plan a 2021 trip(s) 15.1%

1
L

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected

Dec 18-20, 2020)

I'm starting to dream about a 2021 trip(s) 17.8%

I’m optimistic, but not ready to start dreaming or
planning any travel

21.3%

It’s still too early for me to think about travel

0% 10% 20%

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH
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ONE WORD THAT DESCRIBES HOW YOU FEEL ABOUT TRAVEL
NOW THAT COVID VACCINES ARE BEING DISTRIBUTED

o UNEASY INTERESTED
WONDERFUL

s FE m"iim
WpTo—— EXCELLENT AR LENT TASTG g‘wtp PUR{

UNCHANGED:<NOT READY

cmcmWURRIED mmmagtﬁ rmmvs nmm 18
I I DEBENT

NUMBUNC[R]’ MN‘“" SADNESS | AMAZING _APPREHENSIVE

OIFFERENT
PENSIVE DISAGREE
UNCOMFORT ABLE "

RSURLE GUARDED




Key Takeaways

Half of Americans still agree they are not traveling until vaccines are made
widely available, although younger travelers are less likely to feel this way

Americans—particularly older ones—are showing a growing agreement to
take the vaccine

Americans continue to feel that the vaccine developments make them more
optimistic about life returning to normal in the next six months and they can
travel safely by then

When asked specifically if they have begun planning or booking any future
travel in anticipation of the COVID-19 vaccine being widely available, 27.4%
said yes.

Right now, there is the strongest support among American travelers for
vaccine requirements for boarding flights and cruise ships

However, the pandemic effects may linger for some time as Americans still
express some travel hesitation, even with the vaccines

But with the vaccine distribution timeline increasingly clear, about a third of
Americans are now in the starting or actively planning a trip stage for 2021






HOLIDAY TRAVEL LAST YEAR

Question: Did you travel (50
miles or more from your home)

to celebrate/participate in any Christmas
of the following LAST YEAR
(2019)?

New Year's Day

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

Kwanzaa

NONE OF THESE

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

0%

4.6%

11.2%

10% 20%

30%

30.4%

40%

50%

60%

60.5%

70%



TRAVEL FOR CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY THIS YEAR

Question: Will you be
traveling over the
Christmas holiday (50

No, 75.7%
miles or more from your
home) this year?

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected

Dec 18-20, 2020) 0
Yes, 17.4%

| don't know,

6.9%

lllllllllllllll



PRIMARY REASON FOR TRAVEL: FAMILY

Question: Over the Christmas
holiday, will you travel
primarily to spend time with
friends and family in their
homes?

Yes, 80.7%

(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents
traveling over the Christmas holiday, 192

completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18-

20, 2020)

| don't No, 17.0%

know, 2.3%

00 YOUR RESEARCH



PRIMARY REASON FOR TRAVEL: VACATION OR WEEKEND GETAWAY

Question: Over the Christmas
holiday, will you travel
primarily to take a vacation or
weekend getaway?

Yes, 48.2%

- No, 46.7%

(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents
traveling over the Christmas holiday, 192

completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18-

20, 2020)

| don't
know,

5.2%

lllllllllllllll



PLACE OF STAY OF CHRISTMAS TRIP

Question: In which of the 48.7%,

Private home of a friend or relative

following will you stay
overnight in while traveling Full-service or 3-4 star hotel

15.0%

° o o
on your Christmas holiday? Budget hotel or motel - 13.8%
(Select all that apply)
Bed & breakfast Inn - 13.7%
Luxury or 5-star hotel - 13.3%
All-inclusive resort property 11.9%
(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents
traveling over the Christmas holiday, 192 Time-share property 11.7%
completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18- Vacation home rentadl 10.8%

20, 2020)

o

Campground or RV park -6.3%

NONE OF THESE

Peer-to-peer lodging (i.e., Airbnb, VRBO, etc.)

14.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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CHRISTMAS TRAVEL PRIORITIES

Question: Thinking about your
Christmas holiday travel this
year, what experiences will
you prioritize?

However you personally
define each, use the scale
provided to indicate how you
will prioritize them.

(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents
traveling over the Christmas holiday, 192

completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18-

20, 2020)

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Spending time with family
Enjoying Christmas traditions
Relax or escape stress

Good experiences for my children
Get away from my daily life
Escape boredom

Have new experiences

Visit new place(s) /destination(s)

Meet new people

% Essential or High priority

0%

20%

35.3%

32.8%

40%

56.3%

56.2%

51.7%

47.2%

38.8%

60%

74.7%

64.2%

80%



DAYS AWAY FROM HOME: CHRISTMAS TRAVEL

Question: How many days

0
will you spend away from 10.4%

10 or more

home during your Christmas 9 - 3.1%
holiday travels? (Select one) ‘ IO°7% Mean = 4.6 days

O

10.7%

7.4%

N

(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents
15.2%

W

traveling over the Christmas holiday, 182

20, 2020)
L [ 1 6.2%
| don't know 4.0%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20%
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DISTANCE FROM HOME: CHRISTMAS TRAVEL

Question: While traveling over

the Christmas holiday, how far Over 2,000 miles
away from home will you go?

(Select one)

4.6%

Mean = 597 miles

1,001 to 2,000 miles 11.1%

501 to 1000 miles 27.6%

(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents
traveling over the Christmas holiday, 192

completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18- 251 to 500 miles 24.3%

20, 2020)

0 to 250 miles 32.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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FLEXIBILITY OF CHRISTMAS TRAVEL DESTINATIONS

Question: Are the destinations

you will visit on your

Christmas holiday already

decided or are they still Still completely
flexible? (Select to complete flexible, 12.8%

the sentence)

The destinations | will visit

are Already decided
and will not
\ change, 49.7%
Still somewhat
(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents flexible, 37.5%,

traveling over the Christmas holiday, 192

completed surveys. Data collected Dec 18-

20, 2020)
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CANCELLATION OF CHRISTMAS TRIPS DUE TO PANDEMIC

Question: Have you

CANCELLED a Christmas trip
this year due to the COVID-19

situation? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

lllllllllllllll

No, 64.7%

Yes, 28.5%

No, but | still
might, 6.7%



CANCELLATION OF CHRISTMAS TRIPS DUE TO RECENT SURGE

Question: Did you cancel this

Christmas trip specifically due
to the RECENT SURGE in

COVID-19 cases? (Select one)

| don't know,
1.1%

No, 24.7%

(Base: Wave 41 data. Respondents
cancelling a Christmas trip, 348 completed
surveys. Data collected Dec 18-20, 2020)

Yes, 74.3%
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FRIENDS OR FAMILY SKIPPING TRAVEL THIS YEAR

Question: Do you have any
friends or family members who
would normally travel over
Christmas, but will not this year
due to the Coronavirus situation?

| don't know,

12.0%

Yes, 45.3%

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected

Dec 18-20, 2020) No, 42.7%
O, . O

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO



CONCERNS ABOUT SPENDING TIME WITH FAMILY

Question: How much do you
agree or disagree with the
following statement?

Because of the Coronavirus
situation, | am worried about
spending time with my family
for Christmas.

(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents,

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected
Dec 18-20, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Strongly agree

Agree

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree)

Disagree

Strongly disagree

0%

10.7%

10%

13.2%

20%

25.6%

27.5%

22.9%

30%

1
.

e A

53.1

40%

X



EXCITEMENT ABOUT CHRISTMAS THIS YEAR

Question: How excited are 10 - | am super excited for Christmas / | E
you for the Christmas holiday cant wait i
this year? 9 i
i

(Use the 10-point scale below 8 i 54.50/0
to tell us how you feel) 7 i

6 |

5

4
(Base: Wave 41 data. All respondents, 3

1,201 completed surveys. Data collected

- B

Dec 18-20, 2020) 2

1 - I'm NOT AT ALL excited for
Christmas / I'm dreading it

12.1% 4—

0% 5% 10%  15%  20%
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Wha is

' Grinchier?




Millennials or Boomers?
6.8% 16.3%




Wha is Grinchier?

Cruisers or Non-Cruisers
1.0% 7.4%




Wha is Grinchier?

Country Folks or City Slickers
8.1% 4.7 %



Wha is Grinchier?

Southerners or Westerners
9.99, 15.1%




Wha is Grinchier?

Travel Avoiders™ or Traveling Now
1.2% 11.6%

* Plan to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over



QLTI I

* BOARDING PASS
* BOARDING PASS

5

QL AT

Key Takeaways

This year’s holiday travelers are all about spending time with family
and friends. They’ll be traveling over the Christmas holiday primarily to
be with loved ones, spending time with family is their top priority
during their holiday travels and they’re likely to stay overnight in the
private home of family or friends.

Nevertheless, there’s an opportunity to influence the destination
decision of holiday travelers, as half reported that the destinations
they will visit are either somewhat or completely flexible.

The current coronavirus situation is impacting Christmas travel, with 30
percent of Americans who have cancelled a Christmas trip and 45
percent who say they have friends and family who typically take a trip
over the holiday but will not do so this year because of coronavirus.

Over half of American travelers are excited about Christmas this year
even though a similar proportion are worried about spending time with

family because of the coronavirus situation.

Baby Boomers are the Grinchiest generation.



We Can Help You

« Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
e Brand Performance
» Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation

e Persona Research

e Resident + Stakeholder Research
» Advertising Testing
Grant Support

& info@destinationanalysts.com
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Sign-Up Now
THE STATE OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRAVELER



Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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Do you have a survey topic you
want us to explore?

Send suggestions or requests for questions to:

&
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